
POLICY

1. Staff are required to use the federal income guidelines for determining income eligibility. The maximum income eligibility allowed is 185% of poverty as established by the United States Department of Agriculture.
2. Refer to the United States Department of Agriculture/New York State WIC Income Eligibility Guidelines in this section to determine Annual, Monthly, Twice-Monthly, Bi-Weekly, and Weekly income levels of eligibility.

PROCEDURE

All local agencies must use the following income eligibility guidelines issued by the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) annually and based on 185% poverty levels.

FEDERAL WIC INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES

Effective through June 30, 2022

Gross Income

Household Size	Annual	Monthly	Twice-Monthly	Bi-Weekly	Weekly
1	\$23,828	\$1,986	\$993	\$917	\$459
2	32,227	2,686	1,343	1,240	620
3	40,626	3,386	1,693	1,563	782
4	49,025	4,086	2,043	1,886	943
5	57,424	4,786	2,393	2,209	1,105
6	65,823	5,486	2,743	2,532	1,266
7	74,222	6,186	3,093	2,855	1,428
8	82,621	6,886	3,443	3,178	1,589
<i>For each additional member, add:</i>	+\$8,399	+\$700	+\$350	+\$324	+\$162